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Sanford, Maine System by Other

Dear Code Officer,

Wall Types : : :
Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud These qrawmg§ are_mtended fc_)r use by an eXpenenced These are prgdesigneq home plans, designed to bring gogd design
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud. unless noted otherwise ° professional builder in responsible charge of the entire and construction drawings to people at more affordable prices and
’ project including but not limited to mechanical. electrical Tlgster tm:e frames than_tradl_tlonal archltect_urg. Where _tradltlonal
Wall Ke o o ) ’ internet" home plans disclaim all responsibility, we split
yvall Aeys 1 ; l l l ; l and sitework. Any additional adaptation for these trades or responsibility between us (Artform) and the owner. We encourage
i i the future homeowners to use a quality builder who can assist them
@ 2x wood studs on the flat other tradgs must be detemined prior to_Start of with this. They are responsible for thermal and moisture decisions
construction. Contact Artform for any adjustments needed. and for meeting code in ways that a quality builder should know

without an explicit detail. We are responsible for things that are
directly related to the design and/or that a quality builder couldn't
reasonably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC
2015 code sections:

@ 2x6 wood stud wall, 16" oc

Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted

Key Notes
/ A \ SO " XI22I" Miln itmclij mR,Oéug:4€\cc§g||s ¥——————8-101.2" = K I S 6'322 35)4#— 4'-8 1/4" = 8'-3 1/2" —— ;:Egﬁir:gsﬁsizrgts?ggg{;ol?gg%s)
anel - Insulated ( x 26") - N B B " \ B N 3 - Floor space & ceiling height at Toilet, Bath and Shower Spaces
| s —— | = .
. . . I= (Sectlon R307)
A Field locate for plumbing or mechanical | —— ‘ ¥ I 4 - Hallway widths (Section R311.6)
W06 @ 86.25" ‘ M Closet s W06 |@ 86.25" 5 - Door types & sizes (Section R311.2)
Verify size of fixture or appliance 29 sq ft S 6 - Floor space in front of doors (Section R311.3)
Adiust dimensions to accommodate ‘ e o 7 - Stair width - The stairs in our designs will be a minimum of 36"
ju = L g o £ wide measured wall surface to wall surface, allowing compliance with
) y . I ! R311.7.1 with installation of correct handrail.
A CentelrI - Place door or window centered { 1 } © V\f/]:nd (E)wﬂheadT(frgmtla) © 1 8 - Stairway headroom (Section R311.7.2)
onwa [ oft sub-tioor, Typica Bearing Wall M Bdrm | 9 - Stair treads and risers (Section R311.7.5)
o earing Wa 12'-2" x 12'-5" i 10 - Landings for stairways (Section R311.7.6)
N — N 11 - Emergency Escape Window Sizes (Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2,
Smoke Detector Heat Detector | o Bd © . 150 sq t S | R310.2.3 and R310.2.4). Casement windows may require
1 | ©) 120 r:g 0 = N ® i1 manufacturer's emergency escape window hardware. Will also
i -0"x 12'-0" o - ly with NFPA 101.
Carbon Monoxide Detector N < - comply wi
N (@) P antry s 144 sq ft Ldry J 5 2 = NOTE TO HOMEOWNER: 12 - Structural Floor Framing (Section R502.3) Where dimensional
20 sq ft o = These construction plans ARE NOT a lumber is shown, framing members will be sized according to this
- @ é p
Qim.e_n.s_igns C b H t N 1 2 6 68 -D01-5468—— 1 0 part of your construction contract with section of the code. Where engineered wood products are shown,
anine S -Fi/ \/fl- your builder, unless your P&S those framing members will be size according to the manufacturer's
< Q ®Q 0 S i‘(gr";eF"geS”;ig?gg‘:;;’;ﬁi;gi{:(ﬁe tables for loads and spans, or sizes will have been calculating using
; ; ; © N = u i i ' B ; :
1. Dimensions ar? to fac_e qf stud, unles_s noteq otherwise. . 2468 @ Hall @ = 2 the builder's specifications or 2 review manufacturer's published materials properties.
2. Closets are 24" clear inside, unless dimensioned otherwise. & 3-7"x 91" N <= 2 6 68 2 o set of this design) describes what you 13 - See structural sheets for additional notes.
o o < . .
41 sq ft < -! and your builder agreed the builder
_ \ a a |_/_\ 1 8 N . - Q would build for you. We here at The builder can and should add information to this set, such as
O ptl O n al D06/2868E | | | F 210 T} 9-101/ Artform Home Plans do not have the Rescheck, a hand markup of our generic thermal and moisture
\ | IO-!L . : ||)04-2468I|: autthrity to Ob'ltir?ate YO_Lt{r bul_i:(der to section, additional information about doors and windows (such as fire
1. Sq ft numbers are interior to room for use in calculating finishes. . o © X x| . provide you with amenities like rating, tempering, etc), foundation drops relative to site grading, and
2. Cabinets and fixtures not subtracted. DECk > Closet & L S 2% A M Bath S 1‘1 ngsgﬁsysﬂdaﬁzay;uut;ssmjzrcomrad sometimes their chosen method of basement egress. These
3. Add for doorways when floor finishes run through. y 10 sq ft ID g 8‘ O~ 44 sq ft © governs. drawings are not intended to be used without that additional
< 10-0" P SQ ) " ¢ information.
«+ \ 4 F 3'-4 | l____3-113/4 _‘Q. | o _o- @J‘J =
= |— Te] NG
NQ_tQ_S. \_Q 1 o —_—3 ; Where a construction address is shown on the drawings, it is for
. o ) Ptry Clos ; = n copyright control only. We have not inspected the site, adapted the
1. Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16" oc. Provide insulation & vapor Cab | 5sqft.’ design to state specific laws (except where it says so in the
barrier conforming to state or local codes. Interior sheathing 1/2" - — 30687 502-20 N drawings) or site or region specific climate conditions. Homeowner
gypsum board. Provide 1/2" exterior rated sheathing, house wrap . = —— < B << L 7 Reve rse and/or Builder shall be responsible for thermal and moisture control
with drainage plane and siding. Provide step flashing at walls Deck g 15-01/2" — 3'-113/4" — 4'0 3/4" — | 8'-11"—H 1y strgteg(;gs, materials choices and compliance with applicable laws
adjacent to roof planes. ec Hall & N I and ordinances.
LN all & g Bath Wwin
M3 sqft o ~ At kitchens, alwa % =_ 3 p S
) ys double check S 18sqftT, o N < . .
; " i z -! ™ a 40sqft S - Please do feel free to call us with any questions. We can and do
2. Interior walls 2x4 wood stud @ 16" oc, unless noted otherwise. < S clee}.rance LO Silefted bacl;splgsh, < o 0 N update our drawings and standard notes to address specific
. . . N === == connrm cabinet placement an =N - concerns, especially in jurisdictions where our clients will be buildin
3. Roof - see structural for rafter sizes. Provide 5/8" exterior rated roof = Verify Size and © i T _: center window on sink ° v \ © again. pecially In Junisdictions w ur et W uraing
shea.thing 15# roofing felt, ice & water shield at eaves gnd valleys, location of Deck . L § Optional Island | L/ &r’
aluminum drip edge and asphalt shingles or metal roofing. 5 7 & L N ] D08-2868 T Dear Everybody,
Structure not calculated to support slate or tile. Flash all © 5 - - == Align face of stud with 7 . . ) 1 ith these drawings a copyrightlicense is granted for a single
penetrations. Provide cricket at any added chimneys. ~ 1] face of foundation at _{] v |nd|cates V?”fy size of . - < Re m Ove onstruction only at Address, City, State. This is a License to Build,
| | house Side—/ applllance or flxture and adeJSt ﬁ 0 ; / and does not include a License to Modify, except as required to
4. Provide roof and/or ceiling insulation per code. Provide soffit and . Kitchen framing to suit. Symbol typical— o | conform to buiding code or fulfill builder's/owners responsibilities.
ridge vents where required for insulation strategy. (Verify with code f\j 18'-6" x 11'-6" - | P
officer - closed cell spray foam or dense-pack cellulose installed at ™ 197 sq ft " Number of risers may vary with ) Z/
raftelrs and fil]ing rid.ge and eaves generally _contra—indicates # R (6) Garage slab elevation - Conform 3 | .
venting, batt insulation always requires venting). Division between Kit, Dine to all code requirements = Conform to all code 1. All activities associated with construction at the listed address.
) ) o & Liv is arbitrary. See GC % ] requirements, including but not 2. Pricing or preliminary discussions with zoning or code officials for
5. Provide smoke, carbon monoxide, and heat detectors where shown N for flooring quantities. © © limited to: construction at other addresses, with prior notification to Artform
and where required by code and where required by local :I- 9 B g Home Plans - just use the Contact form on the web site —
authorities. 1 @  Trimmed openings are not on door schedule, = [®—Align face of stud with = 1 - Provide avosum board at hitp://www.artformhomeplans.com/contact.a5w-
o o _ _ _ _ Lll__ 9 and sizes are approximate. Adjust to fit trim g face of foundation at 23 walls and/orgc}:/gilin gs percode .
6. Provide fire resistive materials where required by code, including S and/or balance trim with exposed wall. o house side 5 = for separation of garage from Not Permitted: _ _
but not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 5/8" Type X drywall -% ©5 living areas. 1. Appllc:.tlon 1;?: a?ﬁ' petrrTltl'S ?rdotf:ijr apprqvalllsdfor Ct;)ntStrutCIt'lo'rl aotl
on walls and ceilings to separate garage (where garage present in R I ) oy properties other than fhe listed address, inciuding but not imite
. h . . e Ocate = m bod . . to construction, zoning, conservation, or design review.
design) from dwelling, and separation of dwellings (where more & — o5 : 2 - Provide fire rated and/or 2. Modification of the basic desi
. . . . : L|V|n NS o R . Modification o € Dasic aesign.
than one dwelling present in design), and protection of flammable h g o2 = self closing doors per code for
insulation materials. See Table R306.6 IRC 2015. Ste pS - 170" x 13'-8 Note: Where doors are hot Garage g‘_é LI separation of garage from Use of these drawings outside these parameters is a violation of
_ _ _ _ ™~ 232 sq ft di - d & 284 sq ft 0 0 < living areas. federal copyright law, punishable by both civil action and criminal
7. Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and clearances, Imensioned, common sense 5 2 prosecution, as it is stealing or enabling theft of "intellectual
(hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2" drywall on walls and . graphic placement govern. {4 | | 273 ) 3 - Protect duct and other property". Making modifications to plans, even significant ones, does
1/2" drywall on 3/4" strapping on ceilings. Adjust as required if g for donstruction only at: gé -~ penetrations per code for not ch':ange this, under copyright law, that's considered "derivative
materials differ. ri'l' < @ Addliess City State o5 separation of garage from works".
~ . ’ ’ Qo living areas.
O = . . . . . .
8. Shear is only called out where Continuous Portal. Frame will not i “L Ej | | 6 We can provndeldra.tv::ngts_swtaple ft%r use in obta|fn|n? Ic|1e5|tgnfor
suffice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pages 177+ 188) of the IRC 2015. 3 = - - 2 zoning approvals without Incurring Ine expense of a tull set o
= < | | construction drawings. Contact us for more information.
<
) 3 W07 @ 86.25" I |
General DQSIQD Notes - )
E% _|_D09-3068. ¢ | | Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
1 Builder shall consult and follow the building code and other — 4-101/4" aC 8'-7 1/4" N 4'-0 1/2" ! . ' responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
regulations in effect for the building site for all construction details - Ve ”f% RO Requirements of Door & Door Lori‘auon. page of these drawings, and on our web site:
not shown in these drawings. Requirements described here are - 3 :
specific to this design and/or are provided as reference. Additional s u? I 73" e 73" I .
building code or local requirements may apply. g o Solid 6x6 PT, typ @ Porch Columns i o Ill If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
See elevations for decorative covers P h - - I’._, —_— 12-9080 = contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
2 Builder shall maintain a safe worksite, including but not limited to, orc == \ scope, as listed on thg first page. We can also ofte.n.provide
provision of temporary supports where appropriate and adherence — 100 sq ft *T = 2 affordable support for issues thgt are your responS|b|I|ty, such
to applicable safety standards. = [ B o ] f\b Shear required at far left and far t of as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
- r "J“J‘ Garage front wall - See Shear Sheet
3 Design is based on the snow load listed on the framing plans, 100 - Decorative column only——" .
mph basic wind speed, Exposure type B, soil bearing capacity of - 17-2" < T 9070 q Artform Home Flﬂ ns
2000 psf, and Seismic Category C, unless otherwise noted on the 18-4" . 13-8" AFHP Dosion # 101 14495 OR
i i i esign 144
g%rg:%% Fzzlg:gi.tic?# ;lder shall prompily inform Artform Home Plans of 17-6" 14-6" © 20122020 Artform Architecure 603.431.9559
320" Diana
.. . = Address 1
Living A_r_ea thls_FIoor. 1091 sq ft F| rst F |OO r Pla N City, State
8-0" Ce”lng Helght 1/4"=1-0" unless noted otherwise / Print @ 1:1 Issued for: _
1 0 1 2 3 4 PDF created on: 6/9/2020, drawn by ACJ Not for Construction
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Foundations

1. No footing shall be poured on loose or unsuitable soils, in
water or on frozen ground.

2. All exterior footings to conform to all applicable code
requirements for frost protection.

11 [ 1]
3. All concrete shall have a minimum compressive s 36 X36
least 3000 PSI at 28 days.

4. Foundation anchorage to comply with IRC 2015 §

R403.1.6, it shall consist of minimum size 1/2" did .
bolts with 3/16" x 2" x 2" washers at a maximum WI n d OW

Basement

36"'x36"
Basement
Window

s

Partial Daylight Basement with
Bulhead

o

32 v OII

8'-7 1/2"

Post D/'élensions
2 14-31/4" I

[ rv i

Bulkhead

Jation Contractor Check List

nfirm or review the following prior to forming & pouring foundation

two stories or 48" oc for more than two stories, maxor Tz—Trom
each corner, min of 2 bolts per wall. Anchor bolt shall extend 7"
into concrete or grouted cells of concrete masonry units. Be
aware that a garage under may be counted by your code
officer as a story. Additional anchorage may be required at
braced walls.

5. Foundation reinforcing steel is to be installed in accordance
with all applicable provisions of IRC 2015 Section 404.1.3.2

TYPICAL PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL:
¢ 8" poured concrete, 8 ft forms, min 7'-10" finished, with
total of 3 rebar, as follows:
¢ (1) #4 rebar, 4" from top
¢ (1) #4 rebar @ vertical midpoint. Omit this rebar at walls 4
ft high or less.
e (1) #4 rebar, min 3" from bottom or per code
¢ Lap corners & splices of rebar per code.
¢ Secure sill to foundation with 1/2" diameter anchor bolts
that extend 7" into concrete and tightened with a nut and
washer @ 6' oc & max 12" from each corner & each end @

16-8"

wood sill splices - if built-up sill, bolts must extp=s-t= el
sill plates or straps must secure all sill plates. D ro p

IYPICAL PERIMETER FOOTING:

1. Use Footing chart(s) below to verify that dep
matches chart. Depth is foundation dimensi{ , , ~,
eave. Contact Artform Home Plans if you be4 O

Foundation

does not match the plan.

2. Select row for snow load shown on the structural plans.

3. Select a column for soil bearing pressure based on soil
type and/or consultation with code officer.

4. The required footing size is at the intersection of the Snow
Load and Soil PSF. Rebar is not required. Key or pin
foundation wall to footing per code.

FAQ - Adding rebar to footings does not reduce the required
width. Rebar affects performance with earth movement, like
an earthquake and has near zero effect on bearing capacity.

Guide to Soil PSF

3,000 Sandy gravel and/or gravel (GW and GP)

2,000 Sand, silty sand, clayey sand, silty gravel and
clayey gravel (SW, SP, SM, SC, GM and GC)

1,500 Clay, sandy clay, silty clay, clayey silt, silt and
sandy silt (CL, ML, MH and CH)

42|_ Oll

45!_ 6"

5|_0 "

E" wall - Footing Size for 28 Ft wide

St oy ard
Load

50 P5F

Liasd Bé arirg
15060 PEF 2]

e m\Window

twpe of structure
1 Story = Plus Basemrwent

Foundation

55 P5E
B0 PSF
&5 PSF
0 PSF

177556 13
llF-'lhl: lli-ll':-
19235 x & 115x6
xk 1dné

1 5tory — Phis Basamsnt
1 Slory — Plus Basement

1296
1246
12ub

1 Story = Fhis Basement
1 Story = Plus Basemont

B~ wall - Footlng Size for 32 Ft wide house
Story and L B aring Vabue of Sail [P5F
type of structure 1500 PRF 2000 PSF | 3000 psF
1 Story = Fhis Basemeant x5 6 1256
dlLTSx ¥ 12k
2255725 [17x6  [|12x6
2325 .75 | 17556 12 26
-..'.'.-1-.|HF. 1.I..;'| l."-.- ) -1.;' ::.I'-:-

Sl

Lioad
50 PSF
EC pLE
60 PSF
&5 PSF
70 PSF

1 Story — Plus Basement 1E5xh

1 Slary — Plus Basemen

1 Story - Plus Basement
1 Story = Piis Bageman

& wall - Footing Size for 36 Ft wide house
Soryand | Lowd Bearing Value of Soil [P5F)
[1500 PSF__[2000 PSF_[3000 PSF _
Ex8E xd 16x 8
[25.75x9 |205x8 [16x8
'EE'.uEliil _E'.IE 6% 8
27152975 |215x 8 165a8
22l 168

S

Load
50 psF
55 PSF
B0 PSF
&5 PSF
i P

R e
1 Story

'!.'-.mr!-
1 Story
1 Story
1 Sthory

Phlus Bazemant
Phus Basement

Fhis Baseman
Plus Basement
Phlus Basemwant

ExY

151_4"

N
<

=
-

A

r— = = =7 — — T "D1046068
Basement egless is required, walk-out door option

relocate walk-out door to suit building site and may|substitute other code
conforming e

ress, such as window with egress window well or bulkhead.

shown. Builder may

J

12-10 1/2"

|
I
|
I I 3'-0" x 3'-0" x 12" Footing
N with (5) #4 E.W. Bott., typical,
|

iy

unless noted otherwise

8-101/4"———\

>

Initials Date Checked

Confirmed soil bearing

Checked w/GC for added foundation steps to suit grade

Confirm sill plate thickness (foundation bolts to extend through all)
Confirmed garage door size

Checked w/GC for added basement windows

Checked w/GC for added basement man doors

Confirmed sizes & locations mech/plbg penetrations

r
|
STAIRS UP TO 1st FLOOR: l
14 Equal Risers @ 7 5/8" +/- . |
13| Treads @ 10" each, as
measured nose to nose

Y =T T.T T 1T-T1

Up >

4|_2 "

3

-0

For finished basements with
Energy Star, reduce stair width

Post: 3 1/2" od concrete filled
pipe post, typ @ basement.
Provide solid blocking in floor

LY A - . e T VNS

23 l_ 6"
7'-3 3/4"

e e e

_ — | — —

R311.7.1 - Stairways shall not I |

be less than 36" in clear width _L24" x 24" x 12"
Footing with (3) #4

at all points above the I
permitted handrail height and E.W. Bott.

-
I
I
L

N
A

N
=

\

8!_8"

Precast Bell or
Poured Footings @
Porch, 20" Base to
frost with 8"
Sonotube

y (g\
Posts under deck

can be solid 4x4 up

below the required headroom
height. Handrails shall not
project more than 4.5" on either
side of the stairway and the
minimum clear width of the
stairway at and below the
handrail height, including treads
and landings, shall not be less |
than 31 1/2" where a handrail is
installed on one side and 27"
where handrails are provided
on both sides.

CIC

2I_6 IIX 2!_ 6IIX 1!_0“
Footing with (4) #4
|_ T E.W. Bott.

|
|
|
i
1
Guards required, GC option Walls| or Railings
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Unfinished Basement

- 30'-8" x 40'-8"

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
NE
to 36", furr and insulate at walls | R
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1000 sq ft l
I
I

Type 8.8.28 Typical, unless

noted otherwis eﬁlT :

Beam Pocket
e ___ _

|
|
I Perimeter Footing to frost,
|
|

d
Post Dimensions—ﬁ

12-11"
456"

NOTE: Foundation reinforcing steel

to 48" in"height,
solid 6x6 PT for
higher decks.
Consult Artform for
decks higher than
8 ft off grade.

Electric
Service

4

1 e -
L |

Local building or energy codes
may require insulation at
basement walls and/or slab. GC
should consult local officials.

| for construction only at:

LTddress, City, State

I
Confirm location and provide

B electrical service grounding

I

I

I |

| .
— —isto be instalted imaccordance with—— — I

all applicable provisions of IRC 2009
Section 404.1.2.2

Fill Under Garage
272 sq ft

[ ~Beam Pocket

(2) Rebar required in this footing only,

3!_6 "

for full width of garage face. Use of

rebar in other footings is optio nal.ﬁ

| ¢
]

/——Precast Bell or PoureJ
Footings @ Porch, 20! Base
to frost with 8" Sonotube

5!_5 "

—— |Drop

Foundation
4IOII

22 v On

16"5"

Solid 6x6 PT, typ @ Porch Columns

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR 8-INCH (203MM) NOMINAL FLAT CONCRETE BASEMENT WALL

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT - BAR SIZE AND SPACING (inches)

MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED
WALL HEIGHT
(feet)

MIAXIMUM UNBALANCED
BACKFILL HEIGHT
(feet)

Soil classes and design lateral soil (psf per foot of depth)

GW, GP, SW, SP

30

GM, GC, SM, SM-SC and ML SC, ML-CL and inorganic CL
45 60

NR

NR NR

NR

NR NR

NR

NR 6@ 37

NR

6@ 36 6@ 35

6@ a1

6@ 35 6@ 26

Vany

See elevations for decorative covers ———
\_J /
‘\

Shear required at far left and far right of
Garage front wall - See Shear Sheet

I 8!_7 " 8'—7 "

2

A Verify RO Requirements of Door & Door Location.
i‘ 14’_6" A

T e e

‘ 7

- 171_6"

Structure designed for
Snow Load of 50 PSF
8'-0" Ceiling Height

1 0 1 2 3 4

320"

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

/Iz:l Artform Home Plans

AFHP Design #101.144.v5 GR
© 20122020 Artform Architecture 603.431.9559

Diana
Address
City, State

Issued for:

Not for Construction

1/4"=1'-0" unless noted otherwise / Print @ 1:1
PDF created on: 6/9/2020, drawn by ACJ
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Top of Ridge

NOTE: See Roof Plan for
roof pitches and overhangs

clear of grade (nts) PT Beam

——— Solid 4x4 PT Blocks

YN

Lattice - bring to 6" above grade

Bigfoot or similar to 48"
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below grade (profile nts)j——=

Column Detail

From Column Center = 7" to Edge of
Decking, 6" to Edge of Deck Framing.

3. Window Tempering: Provide tempered windows where required by local codes or local authorities.
Tempering column provided here for convenience. Windows have not been reviewed for tempering
requirements.

4. Window RO's: 1/4" or 1/2" on each of 4 sides allowed for window RQO's, typical. Review framing size vs
RO size. Adjust per manufacturer's requirements and/or builder preference.

5. Egress Windows: Provide minimum one door or window meeting egress requirements in basement, in
each sleeping room, in each potential sleeping room, and other locations required by local code, in sizes
required by local code. Note that casement windows coded by manufacturer as meeting IRC 2015 egress
requirements typically need to be ordered with specific hardware. Emergency Escape Window Sizes
(Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2, R310.2.3 and R310.2.4). Will also comply with NFPA 101.

6. Basement Windows: Add basement windows as required to meet state or local code requirements,
including but not limited to egress and light/ventilation.

7. Skylights: Skylights are not shown on this schedule, but may be required. Consult builder and/or see floor
plan.

Please
keep this

note

1 x4 Shadow Board, Typical I — — _DOORSCHEDULE ________ —
1 x 8 Rake. Tvpical NUMBER QTY FLOOR |[SIZE WIDTH [HEIGHT [TYPE COMMENTS
X ¢ Rake, Typica DO1 1 1 5468 LIR_| 64" 80 " 4 DR. BIFOLD
1 x 8 Frieze Board D02 1 1 2068 RIN__[24" 80 " HINGED
Optional Cedar Impressions Siding D03 1 1 2068 L IN 24" 80" HINGED
) . D04 2 1 2468 L IN 28" 80" HINGED
for consfruction prly ats D05 1 1 2468 RIN |28 " 80" HINGED
Address, City, State D06 3 1 2868 LIN _[32" 80 " HINGED
D07 1 1 2868 RIN 32" 80" HINGED
T nal 1x10 D08 1 1 2868 REX 32" 80" HINGED
: " . rnm -nominal 1x TN D09 1 1 3068 REX 136" 80" HINGED
5 7" Window lintel \ ] D10 1 0 6068 LEX |72 " 80" SLIDER
5, - . D11 1 1 6068 LEX 72" 80" SLIDER
N "
) \ 7" Doorlintet=, - ) D12 1 1 9080 108" 96" GARAGE
S ) 9" Door Imte)—\ 8" Corner Boards—# WINDOW SCHEDULE ——
NUMBER Q?Y Wi DIH HEIGHT|R/O EGRESS | TEMPERED |DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | COMMENTS
W01 1 47 1/2" 23 1/2 " |.48"X24" SINGLE AWNING PARADIGM
| Door styles may W02 1 47 1/2 23 1/2 48:X24: SINGLE AWNING PARADIGM
W07 @ 86.25" W03 1 47 1/2 23 1/2 " 148"X24 FIXED GLASS PARADIGM
W04 1 231/2" 47 1/2 " | 24"X48" YES DOUBLE HUNG PARADIGM
—— 6" Enlarged casin. W05 2 231/2" 47 1/2 " | 24"X48" DOUBLE HUNG PARADIGM
r— 9 1 |g W06 2 38" 61 1/2 " ]38 1/2"X62" YES DOUBLE HUNG PARADIGM
. Window head (frame) . wo7 1 70 1/2"  |47.1/2" [71"X48" 3X DH PARADIGM
AT ITIT T ITITITIT I I I IT I I 1T Off Sub-ﬂOOI", Typical decoratlve COlum D12'9080T
Ca':wa Ild(::av: cll)e(::li(l pached 3 1/2" Window Trim on = 1A Structural column | i I
Il_(see detall) with decorative cover — Door styles may va
T[T double hung windows yies mayvay
Top of 1st Floor Sub-Floor i — . = — — — — — — — - — = o0 Foee ioce T oA T Ee—=-—_—| = —Top of 1st Floor
= & == o Sub-Fioor 9070
N e e | =
,.A_ Grade L 1 _= Ga rage Slab—
Note - Actual grade level may vary. Where zoning u Garage slab height may vary. If garage slab heightis
height restrictions apply, builder shall verify F ro nt Elevatl on lower than shown, consult Artform for aesthetic direction.
conformance. Manual markup of drawings to Taller garage doors, transoms, lintels and/or additional
demonstrate compliance is recommended. frieze boards may be required to achieve desired look.
Not shown - number of steps may vary -
handrail may be required in jurisdictions
that have not adopted IRC 2009
NOTE: See Roof Plan for roof pitches and overhangs
for construction only at:
WM Address, City, State
I
|
|
|
; i Trim - nominal 1x10 Trim -nominal 1x10
i+ Center of Column/Footing / J
' 157 ——
|
| &v—
|
. |
|
17—\
I I /! W03 @ /1 07.25" W04 @ 86.25" W01 @ 86.25"
N[ 1-41/474 ] 2 1/2" Window trim on ¢gasement and awning windows | I Window head (frame)
DAL ol 1.7 A= S A off sub-floor, Typical 8" Corner Boards——%
1 £ = =) !
o - 1 = o “— Structural column 3 1/2" Window Trim on double hung windows
e i i —f == with decorative cover
[ B prpp—
\ T an N
14
S [ N Trim - nominal 1x10
Guard Ht above Deck |1 /
\ I ) c——r—r— / /
= ™
z R = i :
1 . . Foundation steps and/or use
PT Porch Posts > | of cripple walls may be added
, Right Elevation of rpplo wa
. \
T T T T RS
1II "
Top of Decking -k 6 ‘.k \ Remove
: Door & Window Notes
4 | — PT Deck Joists
/ : 1. Rated Doors: Provide fire rated and/or self-closing doors where required by local codes or local authorities
Bring siding on post bases to 9" y B 2. Trimmed Openings: Trimmed openings not shown on schedule. See Plan. Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of

responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to

contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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NOTE: See Roof Plan for
roof pitches and overhangs

1 x4 Shadow Board, Typical

1 x 8 Rake, Typical
1 x 8 Frieze Board

for construction only at:

Address, City, State

8" Corner Boards—

W06 @ 86.25" W06 @ 86.25"
| | —Window head (frame) | I
off sub-floor, Typical

3 1/2" Window Trim on double hung windows

/—Trim -nominal 1x10

-

Attached to Wood Wall (see d

Typical Step down Deck Detail

tail)
LIl

Vg
mEmmliEEE Full Basement with Bulkhead
Foundation steps and/or
use of cripple walls may D10-6068
vary to suit grade. 1 I
{\ Door styles may vary
\

Basement egress is required, walk-out door

Rear Elevatl n option shown. Builder may relocate walk-out

door to suit building site and may substitute
other code conforming egress, such as window
with egress window well or bulkhead.

Please
keep this
note

Follow manufacturer’s instructions both for installation of joist
hangers to joist and to beam. The illustration below, by Simpson
Strong Tie, is provided as a courtesy. Consult their full manual
for acceptable fastener sizes and other important instructions.

SHORT MAILS Do rot wse shard (11465

nails for double shear nailing

Sharler malls

Double shear nailing
should mse full length  may nod be e=ed as
cammon nails double shear nails

POST ALIGNED WITH
POST BELOW, TYP

PROVIDE EXTRA 2' X
BLOCKING SUPPORT AT

STRUCTURAL POINTS /

2' X BLOCKING

OVER BEAM “
—

\/ 4

-

BEAM ——— =

FLOOR JOISTS

. <i= =

)74

/
N

3/4" SUB-FLOOR \
GLUED AND NAILED I

TN

POST
FOOTING

| D4
/

<

NOTE: See Roof Plan for roof pitches and overhangs

for construction only at:

Address, City, State

Trim -nominal 1x10
/_

Trim -nominal 1x10 ﬂ

4 1*—8" Corner Boards

W02 @ 86.25"
2 1/2" Window trim on awning wind ows

/—Trim -nominal 1x10

Z
Z
Door styles may vary

7
11
| D11-6068_

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIEFW._ | H

Typical Step down Deck Detail
Attached to Wood Wall (see detail)

an

W05 @ 86.25"

L]

3 1/2" Window Trim on double hung windows

Window head (frame)
off sub-floor, Typical

W05 @ 86.25"

[ ,

Structural column y

with decorative cover —/

LELLLE LT %lﬁl

¥

Foundation steps and/or
use of cripple walls may

vary)rz suit grade.

—

— 1

~

Please
keep this
note

s |

Left Elevation

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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